
Paignton 50m Sprints  
Sat 27th May 2019 Results 
 
EVENT 1 Boys/Girls Open 50m Freestyle       
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 

1. Robi Morris (11) Paignton    41.71 114 
2. Ashby Edmonds (10) Newton Abbot    43.31 102 
3. Harley Davies (11) Paignton  1:00.7137  
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Elijah Apps (10) Paignton    42.35 109 
2. Thomas Semmenms (10) Brixham    42.78 106 
3. Kai Howells (09) Torquay    46.26 84 
4. Harry Rudge (10) Torquay    47.07 79 
5. Reuben Pollard (09) Brixham    50.09 66 
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Frankie Horton (08) Brixham    36.63 169 
2. William Mathieson (08) Torquay    37.54 157 
4. Ethan Crocker (09) Paignton    39.61 133 
5. Jude Snell (08) Torquay    41.18 119 
6. James King (09) Paignton    42.40 109 
7. Edward Morris (09) Newton abbott   44.90 
7. Samuel Alcock (09) Torquay    45.59 87 
  
8. Jakub Tarqawski (09) Torquay    50.51 64 
9. Owen Waller (09) Paignton    52.42 57 
  Andrew Minchton (09) Brixham DNC  
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps (08) Paignton    32.62 239 
2. Kane Howells (07) Torquay    37.70 155 
3. Ayla Townsend (08) Brixham    40.11 128 
4. Cran Boner Foster (08) Torquay    41.60 115 
5. Edie Towner (07) Oddicombe    42.57 107 
6. Austin Butler Moor (07) Torquay    46.06 85 
  Charlie Veale (08) Totnes DNC  
  Gethin Cowell (08) Paignton DNC  
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley (06) Paignton    31.05 277 
2. Daniel Winter (06) Brixham    32.49 242 
3. Austin Heale (06) Brixham    32.78 236 
4. Morgan Butler Moor (06) Torquay    34.59 200 
5. Jan Tarqauski (07) Torquay    36.36 173 
6. Bradley Horton (06) Brixham    36.43 172 
7. Samuel Morris (06) Torquay    37.38 159 
8. George Owens (06) Brixham    39.20 138 
9. Jack Alcock (06) Torquay    40.11 128 
  Sam Veale (06) Totnes DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry (07) Exmouth DNC  
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. George Jackson Greenha (05) Newton Abbot    29.32 329 
2. Ewan Hale (05) Torquay    30.39 296 
3. Stephen Cuff (05) Torquay    30.41 295 
4. Harry Butler (06) Torquay    31.66 262 
5. Morgan Ashford (05) Paignton    32.29 247 
6. Angus Graham (06) Paignton    34.65 199 
7. Alicia Townsend (05) Brixham    37.68 155 
8. Luke Burnell (06) Brixham    38.18 149 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Alex Worth (04) Paignton    27.50 399 

2. James Griffin (04) Exmouth    29.23 332 
3. Max Adderley (04) Paignton    29.31 330 
4. Callum Hodge (04) Paignton    29.94 309 
5. Harry Joiner (04) Paignton    30.16 303 
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Edward Brown (04) Paignton    26.11 467 
2. Samuel Alden (03) Paignton    29.06 338 
3. Seth Woolley (03) Newton Abbot    29.38 327 
  Joseph Northstone (04) Paignton DQ ST      
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Levin Veale (94) Totnes    24.95 535 
2. Adam Reed (00) Paignton    25.64 493 
3. Edward Brown (04) Paignton    26.11 467 
4. Jake Adderley (02) Paignton    27.48 400 
5. Alex Worth (04) Paignton    27.50 399 
6. Simon Veale (56) Totnes    29.01 340 
7. Samuel Alden (03) Paignton    29.06 338 
8. James Griffin (04) Exmouth    29.23 332 
9. Max Adderley (04) Paignton    29.31 330 
10. George Jackson Greenha (05) Newton Abbot    29.32 329 
11. Seth Woolley (03) Newton Abbot    29.38 327 
12. Callum Hodge (04) Paignton    29.94 309 
13. Harry Joiner (04) Paignton    30.16 303 
14. Ewan Hale (05) Torquay    30.39 296 
15. Stephen Cuff (05) Torquay    30.41 295 
16. Finnigan Hadley (06) Paignton    31.05 277 
17. Harry Butler (06) Torquay    31.66 262 
18. Morgan Ashford (05) Paignton    32.29 247 
19. Daniel Winter (06) Brixham    32.49 242 
20. Nathan Apps (08) Paignton    32.62 239 
21. Austin Heale (06) Brixham    32.78 236 
22. Morgan Butler Moor (06) Torquay    34.59 200 
23. Angus Graham (06) Paignton    34.65 199 
24. Jan Tarqauski (07) Torquay    36.36 173 
25. Bradley Horton (06) Brixham    36.43 172 
26. Frankie Horton (08) Brixham    36.63 169 
27. Samuel Morris (06) Torquay    37.38 159 
28. William Mathieson (08) Torquay    37.54 157 
29. Alicia Townsend (05) Brixham    37.68 155 
30. Kane Howells (07) Torquay    37.70 155 
31. Luke Burnell (06) Brixham    38.18 149 
32. Taylor Stevens (08) Newton Abbot    39.04 139 
33. George Owens (06) Brixham    39.20 138 
34. Ethan Crocker (09) Paignton    39.61 133 
35. Ayla Townsend (08) Brixham    40.11 128 
36. Jack Alcock (06) Torquay    40.11 128 
37. Jude Snell (08) Torquay    41.18 119 
38. Cran Boner Foster (08) Torquay    41.60 115 
39. Robi Morris (11) Paignton    41.71 114 
40. Elijah Apps (10) Paignton    42.35 109 
41. James King (09) Paignton    42.40 109 
42. Edie Towner (07) Oddicombe    42.57 107 
43. Thomas Semmenms (10) Brixham    42.78 106 
44. Ashby Edmonds (10) Newton Abbot    43.31 102 
45. Samuel Alcock (09) Torquay    45.59 87 
46. Austin Butler Moor (07) Torquay    46.06 85 
47. Kai Howells (09) Torquay    46.26 84 
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48. Harry Rudge (10) Torquay    47.07 79 
49. Reuben Pollard (09) Brixham    50.09 66 
50. Jakub Tarqawski (09) Torquay    50.51 64 
51. Owen Waller (09) Paignton    52.42 57 
52. Harley Davies (11) Paignton  1:00.7137  
  Andrew Minchton (09) Brixham DNC  
  Sam Veale (06) Totnes DNC  
  Charlie Veale (08) Totnes DNC  
  Gethin Cowell (08) Paignton DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry (07) Exmouth DNC  
  Gareth Cowell (75) Paignton DNC  
  Joseph Northstone (04) Paignton DQ ST      
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Nicole Morgan (10) Brixham    45.98 124 
2. Charlotte Evans (10) Paignton    53.24 79 
3. Bria Bonar Foster (10) Torquay    53.57 78 
4. Olive Spalding (10) Paignton    57.59 63 
  Emilia Hunt (10) Torquay DNC  
  Larna Waller (10) Paignton DNC  
  Malia Murray (10) Paignton DNC  
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Tayla Bastin (09) Torquay    38.31 214 
2. Aela Farquharson (09) Newton Abbot    41.01 174 
 
3. Owen McInally (09) Brixham    41.31 171 
4. Ella McCarty (09) Torquay    42.10 161 
5. Niamh Rickards (09) Paignton    42.40 158 
6. Eva Bissett (10) Newton Abbot    43.31 148 
7. Georgia Deeble (10) Newton Abbot    44.97 132 
8. Millie Farrar (09) Paignton    45.76 125 
9. Lauren Robbins (09) Oddicombe    54.05 76 
  Ruby Apps (10) Paignton DNC  
  Eve Perry (09) Torquay DNC  
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Freya Walker (08) Brixham    34.72 288 
2. Emily Bishop (08) Paignton    35.61 266 
3. Xanthe Rimmer (08) Paignton    35.95 259 
4. Rebecca Shaw (08) Brixham    36.00 258 
5. Amelia Heale (09) Brixham    36.09 256 
6. Aine Graham (08) Paignton    37.48 228 
3. Taylor Stevens(08)Newton Abbot     39.04 139 
7. Desnee-Rose McKenzie(08)Newton Abbot    40.16 186 
8. Holly Winter (08) Brixham    40.42 182 
9. Rhianna Morphew (08) Torquay    41.83 164 
10. Neve Levins (08) Torquay    41.91 163 
11. Anna Griffin (09) Exmouth    42.05 162 
12. Sophie Nicholson (09) Paignton    42.66 155 
13. Phoebe Fletcher (08) Paignton    45.55 127 
14. Lydia Bevan (09) Paignton    50.28 94 
  Evelyn Fitzhenry (08) Exmouth DNC  
  Gracie Huxley (08) Brixham DNC  
  Florence Hadley (08) Paignton DNC  
 
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Lillie Morris (07) Newton Abbot    32.93 337 
2. Lauren Bellett (07) Newton Abbot    33.09 332 
3. Isabella Ashford (07) Paignton    33.74 313 
4. Tabitha Lewcock (07) Paignton    34.82 285 
5. Erin Mooney (07) Brixham    37.48 228 
6. Abigail Wotton (07) Newton Abbot    38.40 212 
7. Sophie Scoot (07) Paignton    39.00 203 
8. Charlotte Key (08) Newton Abbot    39.66 193 
9. Indigo Pedrick (08) Brixham    39.90 189 

10. Madeleine Radcliffe (08) Newton Abbot    39.96 188 
11. Annabelle Cook (08) Torquay    41.27 171 
12. Jasmine Burnell (08) Brixham    42.11 161 
13. William Favereaux (08) Exmouth    45.50 127 
14. Isla Steed (08) Torquay    45.59 127 
  Molly Dugdale (08) Paignton DNC  
  Lily Cooper (07) Oddicombe DNC  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims (07) Brixham DNC  
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Isobel Brown (06) Paignton    31.13 399 
2. Alice Brown (06) Paignton    31.91 371 
3. Evie Dugmore (06) Brixham    32.69 345 
4. Romini Oxenbury (06) Brixham    32.86 339 
5. Scarlett Walker (06) Brixham    33.81 311 
6. Annabelle Krok Alabado (07) Torquay    36.71 243 
7. Millie Deeble (07) Newton Abbot    40.34 183 
  Annienekke Karssens (06) Torquay DNC  
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Eva Merrick (05) Torquay    31.81 374 
2. Harriette Lewcock (06) Paignton    32.34 356 
3. Nicole Cook (06) Paignton    32.44 353 
4. Teegan Romsey (06) Torquay    34.04 305 
5. Anya Cowell (05) Paignton    37.42 230 
6. Erin Cox (06) Totnes    40.38 183 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Amy Hext (05) Paignton    30.94 407 
2. Elizabeth Price (04) Torquay    31.73 377 
3. Megan Kendall (04) Paignton    31.87 372 
4. Bethany Browring (05) Exmouth    32.25 359 
5. Ella Britton (05) Paignton    32.58 348 
6. Tilly Towner (05) Oddicombe    32.76 342 
7. Emily Robbins (04) Oddicombe    33.35 325 
8. Ellen Morphew (04) Torquay    37.48 228 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson (04) Paignton    30.00 446 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Jessica Bickley (02) Paignton    29.50 469 
2. Charlotte Gibson (04) Paignton    30.00 446 
3. Amy Hext (05) Paignton    30.94 407 
4. Lucy Clark (99) Torquay    31.13 399 
5. Isobel Brown (06) Paignton    31.13 399 
6. Elizabeth Price (04) Torquay    31.73 377 
7. Eva Merrick (05) Torquay    31.81 374 
8. Megan Kendall (04) Paignton    31.87 372 
9. Alice Brown (06) Paignton    31.91 371 
10. Bethany Browring (05) Exmouth    32.25 359 
11. Harriette Lewcock (06) Paignton    32.34 356 
12. Nicole Cook (06) Paignton    32.44 353 
13. Ella Britton (05) Paignton    32.58 348 
14. Evie Dugmore (06) Brixham    32.69 345 
15. Tilly Towner (05) Oddicombe    32.76 342 
16. Romini Oxenbury (06) Brixham    32.86 339 
17. Lillie Morris (07) Newton Abbot    32.93 337 
18. Lauren Bellett (07) Newton Abbot    33.09 332 
19. Emily Robbins (04) Oddicombe    33.35 325 
20. Isabella Ashford (07) Paignton    33.74 313 
21. Scarlett Walker (06) Brixham    33.81 311 
22. Teegan Romsey (06) Torquay    34.04 305 
23. Freya Walker (08) Brixham    34.72 288 
24. Tabitha Lewcock (07) Paignton    34.82 285 
25. Emily Bishop (08) Paignton    35.61 266 
26. Xanthe Rimmer (08) Paignton    35.95 259 
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27. Rebecca Shaw (08) Brixham    36.00 258 
28. Amelia Heale (09) Brixham    36.09 256 
29. Annabelle Krok Alabado (07) Torquay    36.71 243 
30. Anya Cowell (05) Paignton    37.42 230 
31. Ellen Morphew (04) Torquay    37.48 228 
32. Erin Mooney (07) Brixham    37.48 228 
33. Aine Graham (08) Paignton    37.48 228 
34. Tayla Bastin (09) Torquay    38.31 214 
35. Abigail Wotton (07) Newton Abbot    38.40 212 
36. Sophie Scoot (07) Paignton    39.00 203 
37. Charlotte Key (08) Newton Abbot    39.66 193 
38. Indigo Pedrick (08) Brixham    39.90 189 
39. Madeleine Radcliffe (08) Newton Abbot    39.96 188 
40. Desnee-Rose McKenzie (08) Newton Abbot    40.16 186 
41. Millie Deeble (07) Newton Abbot    40.34 183 
42. Erin Cox (06) Totnes    40.38 183 
43. Holly Winter (08) Brixham    40.42 182 
44. Aela Farquharson (09) Newton Abbot    41.01 174 
45. Annabelle Cook (08) Torquay    41.27 171 
46. Owen McInally (09) Brixham    41.31 171 
47. Rhianna Morphew (08) Torquay    41.83 164 
48. Neve Levins (08) Torquay    41.91 163 
49. Anna Griffin (09) Exmouth    42.05 162 
50. Ella McCarty (09) Torquay    42.10 161 
51. Jasmine Burnell (08) Brixham    42.11 161 
52. Niamh Rickards (09) Paignton    42.40 158 

53. Sophie Nicholson (09) Paignton    42.66 155 
54. Eva Bissett (10) Newton Abbot    43.31 148 
55. Georgia Deeble (10) Newton Abbot    44.97 132 
56. William Favereaux (08) Exmouth    45.50 127 
57. Phoebe Fletcher (08) Paignton    45.55 127 
58. Isla Steed (08) Torquay    45.59 127 
59. Millie Farrar (09) Paignton    45.76 125 
60. Nicole Morgan (10) Brixham    45.98 124 
61. Lydia Bevan (09) Paignton    50.28 94 
62. Charlotte Evans (10) Paignton    53.24 79 
63. Bria Bonar Foster (10) Torquay    53.57 78 
64. Lauren Robbins (09) Oddicombe    54.05 76 
65. Olive Spalding (10) Paignton    57.59 63 
  Ruby Apps (10) Paignton DNC  
  Emilia Hunt (10) Torquay DNC  
  Larna Waller (10) Paignton DNC  
  Eve Perry (09) Torquay DNC  
  Malia Murray (10) Paignton DNC  
  Molly Dugdale (08) Paignton DNC  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry (08) Exmouth DNC  
  Gracie Huxley (08) Brixham DNC  
  Lily Cooper (07) Oddicombe DNC  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims (07) Brixham DNC  
  Annienekke Karssens (06) Torquay DNC  
  Florence Hadley (08) Paignton DNC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EVENT 2 Boys/Girls Open 50m Breaststroke    
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Ashby Edmonds 8 Newton Abbot  1:00.0474  
2. Robi Morris 8 Paignton  1:04.0061  
  Harley Davies 8 Paignton DQ T       
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Thomas Semmenms 9 Brixham    59.00 78 
  Elijah Apps 9 Paignton DQ FI      
  Kai Howells 9 Torquay DQ SL       
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. William Mathieson 10 Torquay    50.86 122 
2. Frankie Horton 10 Brixham    52.82 109 
3. Ethan Crocker 10 Paignton    55.90 92 4.     
Edward Morris 10 Newton Abbott 1.00.25 
5. James King 10 Paignton  1:05.6956 
     
  Andrew Minchton 10 Brixham DNC  
  Owen Waller 10 Paignton DQ FI      
  Jakub Tarqawski 10 Torquay DQ SL       
  Samuel Alcock 10 Torquay DQ SL       
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 11 Paignton    43.13 200 
2. Cran Boner Foster 11 Torquay    50.16 127 
3. Ayla Townsend 11 Brixham    50.40 125 
  Gethin Cowell 11 Paignton DNC  
  Charlie Veale 11 Totnes DNC  
  Austin Butler Moor 11 Torquay DQ SL       
  Kane Howells 11 Torquay DQ ST      

BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 12 Paignton    41.21 230 
2. Daniel Winter 12 Brixham    47.86 146 
3. Austin Heale 12 Brixham    48.43 141 
4. Jan Tarqauski 12 Torquay    50.38 125 
5. Jack Alcock 12 Torquay    50.68 123 
6. Bradley Horton 12 Brixham    51.72 116 
7. Morgan Butler Moor 12 Torquay    56.92 87 
  Sam Veale 12 Totnes DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry 12 Exmouth DNC  
  Samuel Morris 12 Torquay DQ SL       
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Morgan Ashford 13 Paignton    41.06 232 
2. Stephen Cuff 13 Torquay    41.50 225 
3. Ewan Hale 13 Torquay    45.59 169 
4. Harry Butler 13 Torquay    47.75 147 
5. Alicia Townsend 13 Brixham    48.65 139 
6. Angus Graham 13 Paignton    52.19 113 
7. Luke Burnell 13 Brixham    56.11 91 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Max Adderley 14 Paignton    36.81 322 
2. Alex Worth 14 Paignton    38.77 276 
3. Harry Joiner 14 Paignton    40.19 247 
4. James Griffin 14 Exmouth    40.62 240 
5. Callum Hodge 14 Paignton    43.23 199 
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 



Page 4 of 5 
 

 

Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Edward Brown 15 Paignton    33.35 434 
2. Joseph Northstone 15 Paignton    38.98 271 
3. Seth Woolley 15 Newton Abbot    39.62 258 
4. Samuel Alden 15 Paignton    40.75 237 
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Levin Veale 25 Totnes    32.19 482 
2. Edward Brown 15 Paignton    33.35 434 
3. Jake Adderley 17 Paignton    35.70 353 
4. Adam Reed 18 Paignton    35.94 346 
5. Max Adderley 14 Paignton    36.81 322 
6. Alex Worth 14 Paignton    38.77 276 
7. Joseph Northstone 15 Paignton    38.98 271 
8. Seth Woolley 15 Newton Abbot    39.62 258 
9. Harry Joiner 14 Paignton    40.19 247 
10. James Griffin 14 Exmouth    40.62 240 
11. Samuel Alden 15 Paignton    40.75 237 
12. Morgan Ashford 13 Paignton    41.06 232 
13. Finnigan Hadley 12 Paignton    41.21 230 
14. Stephen Cuff 13 Torquay    41.50 225 
15. Nathan Apps 11 Paignton    43.13 200 
16. Callum Hodge 14 Paignton    43.23 199 
17. Ewan Hale 13 Torquay    45.59 169 
18. Harry Butler 13 Torquay    47.75 147 
19. Daniel Winter 12 Brixham    47.86 146 
20. Austin Heale 12 Brixham    48.43 141 
21. Alicia Townsend 13 Brixham    48.65 139 
22. Cran Boner Foster 11 Torquay    50.16 127 
23. Jan Tarqauski 12 Torquay    50.38 125 
24. Ayla Townsend 11 Brixham    50.40 125 
25. Jack Alcock 12 Torquay    50.68 123 
26. William Mathieson 10 Torquay    50.86 122 
27. Bradley Horton 12 Brixham    51.72 116 
28. Angus Graham 13 Paignton    52.19 113 
29. Frankie Horton 10 Brixham    52.82 109 
30. Ethan Crocker 10 Paignton    55.90 92 
31. Luke Burnell 13 Brixham    56.11 91 
32. Morgan Butler Moor 12 Torquay    56.92 87 
33. Taylor Stevens 10 Newton Abbot    58.64 79 
34. Thomas Semmenms 9 Brixham    59.00 78 
35. Ashby Edmonds 8 Newton Abbot  1:00.0474  
36. Robi Morris 8 Paignton  1:04.0061  
37. James King 10 Paignton  1:05.6956  
  Andrew Minchton 10 Brixham DNC  
  Sam Veale 12 Totnes DNC  
  Gethin Cowell 11 Paignton DNC  
  Charlie Veale 11 Totnes DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry 12 Exmouth DNC  
  Gareth Cowell 44 Paignton DNC  
  Owen Waller 10 Paignton DQ FI      
  Elijah Apps 9 Paignton DQ FI      
  Samuel Morris 12 Torquay DQ SL       
  Jakub Tarqawski 10 Torquay DQ SL       
  Austin Butler Moor 11 Torquay DQ SL       
  Kai Howells 9 Torquay DQ SL       
  Samuel Alcock 10 Torquay DQ SL       
  Kane Howells 11 Torquay DQ ST      
  Harley Davies 8 Paignton DQ T       
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Bria Bonar Foster 8 Torquay  1:06.5879  
2. Nicole Morgan 8 Brixham  1:12.0062  
3. Olive Spalding 8 Paignton  1:16.0053  
4. Charlotte Evans 8 Paignton  1:18.9847  
  Larna Waller 8 Paignton DNC  
  Emilia Hunt 8 Torquay DNC  

  Etienne Thomas 8 Paignton DQ SL       
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Owen McInally 9 Brixham    54.31 146 
2. Aela Farquharson 9 Newton Abbot    57.00 126 
3. Tayla Bastin 9 Torquay    57.62 122 
4. Niamh Rickards 9 Paignton  1:02.3297  
5. Georgia Deeble 9 Newton Abbot  1:02.6695  
6. Eva Bissett 9 Newton Abbot  1:02.7595  
  Ruby Apps 9 Paignton DNC  
  Millie Farrar 9 Paignton DQ SL       
  Ella McCarty 9 Torquay DQ SL       
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Freya Walker 10 Brixham    47.13 224 
2. Xanthe Rimmer 10 Paignton    50.07 187 
3. Emily Bishop 10 Paignton    51.05 176 
4. Amelia Heale 10 Brixham    53.05 157 
5. Rhianna Morphew 10 Torquay    53.18 156 
6. Rebecca Shaw 10 Brixham    53.37 154 
7. Holly Winter 10 Brixham    56.61 129 
8. Anna Griffin 10 Exmouth    56.69 128 
9. Aine Graham 10 Paignton    56.80 128 
4. Taylor Stevens 10 Newton Abbot    58.64 79 
   
10. Neve Levins 10 Torquay  1:04.0089  
11. Sophie Nicholson 10 Paignton  1:05.6982  
  Gracie Huxley 10 Brixham DNC  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Florence Hadley 10 Paignton DNC  
  Charlotte Rogers 10 Oddicombe DQ SL       
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Lillie Morris 11 Newton Abbot    44.34 269 
2. Tabitha Lewcock 11 Paignton    44.56 265 
3. Erin Mooney 11 Brixham    45.24 253 
4. Lauren Bellett 11 Newton Abbot    46.75 229 
5. Abigail Wotton 11 Newton Abbot    50.15 186 
6. Isabella Ashford 11 Paignton    50.56 181 
7. Sophie Scoot 11 Paignton    53.13 156 
8. Madeleine Radcliffe 11 Newton Abbot    54.27 146 
9. Isla Steed 11 Torquay    54.48 145 
10. Indigo Pedrick 11 Brixham    56.06 133 
11. Jasmine Burnell 11 Brixham    56.20 132 
12. William Favereaux 11 Exmouth    58.57 116 
13. Annabelle Cook 11 Torquay  1:04.4187  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 11 Brixham DNC  
  Charlotte Key 11 Newton Abbot DQ SL       
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Alice Brown 12 Paignton    44.33 269 
2. Romini Oxenbury 12 Brixham    44.78 261 
3. Evie Dugmore 12 Brixham    45.88 243 
4. Scarlett Walker 12 Brixham    46.27 237 
5. Isobel Brown 12 Paignton    47.57 218 
6. Annabelle Krok Alabado 12 Torquay    48.07 211 
7. Millie Deeble 12 Newton Abbot    50.26 185 
  Annienekke Karssens 12 Torquay DNC  
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 13 Paignton    44.87 260 
2. Nicole Cook 13 Paignton    45.49 249 
3. Anya Cowell 13 Paignton    47.19 223 
4. Teegan Romsey 13 Torquay    47.44 220 
5. Erin Cox 13 Totnes    52.04 166 
  Eva Merrick 13 Torquay DNC  
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Megan Kendall 14 Paignton    39.73 374 
2. Amy Hext 14 Paignton    40.63 350 
3. Tilly Towner 14 Oddicombe    41.13 337 
4. Bethany Browring 14 Exmouth    43.83 279 
5. Elizabeth Price 14 Torquay    47.34 221 
6. Ella Britton 14 Paignton    48.05 211 
7. Ellen Morphew 14 Torquay    51.69 170 
8. Emily Robbins 14 Oddicombe    52.90 158 
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson 15 Paignton    41.79 321 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Jessica Bickley 17 Paignton    39.69 375 
2. Megan Kendall 14 Paignton    39.73 374 
3. Amy Hext 14 Paignton    40.63 350 
4. Tilly Towner 14 Oddicombe    41.13 337 
5. Charlotte Gibson 15 Paignton    41.79 321 
6. Bethany Browring 14 Exmouth    43.83 279 
7. Alice Brown 12 Paignton    44.33 269 
8. Lillie Morris 11 Newton Abbot    44.34 269 
9. Tabitha Lewcock 11 Paignton    44.56 265 
10. Romini Oxenbury 12 Brixham    44.78 261 
11. Harriette Lewcock 13 Paignton    44.87 260 
12. Erin Mooney 11 Brixham    45.24 253 
13. Nicole Cook 13 Paignton    45.49 249 
14. Evie Dugmore 12 Brixham    45.88 243 
15. Scarlett Walker 12 Brixham    46.27 237 
16. Lauren Bellett 11 Newton Abbot    46.75 229 
17. Freya Walker 10 Brixham    47.13 224 
18. Anya Cowell 13 Paignton    47.19 223 
19. Elizabeth Price 14 Torquay    47.34 221 
20. Teegan Romsey 13 Torquay    47.44 220 
21. Isobel Brown 12 Paignton    47.57 218 
22. Ella Britton 14 Paignton    48.05 211 
23. Annabelle Krok Alabado 12 Torquay    48.07 211 
24. Xanthe Rimmer 10 Paignton    50.07 187 
25. Abigail Wotton 11 Newton Abbot    50.15 186 
26. Millie Deeble 12 Newton Abbot    50.26 185 
27. Isabella Ashford 11 Paignton    50.56 181 
28. Emily Bishop 10 Paignton    51.05 176 

29. Ellen Morphew 14 Torquay    51.69 170 
30. Erin Cox 13 Totnes    52.04 166 
31. Emily Robbins 14 Oddicombe    52.90 158 
32. Amelia Heale 10 Brixham    53.05 157 
33. Sophie Scoot 11 Paignton    53.13 156 
34. Rhianna Morphew 10 Torquay    53.18 156 
35. Rebecca Shaw 10 Brixham    53.37 154 
36. Madeleine Radcliffe 11 Newton Abbot    54.27 146 
37. Owen McInally 9 Brixham    54.31 146 
38. Isla Steed 11 Torquay    54.48 145 
39. Indigo Pedrick 11 Brixham    56.06 133 
40. Jasmine Burnell 11 Brixham    56.20 132 
41. Holly Winter 10 Brixham    56.61 129 
42. Anna Griffin 10 Exmouth    56.69 128 
43. Aine Graham 10 Paignton    56.80 128 
44. Aela Farquharson 9 Newton Abbot    57.00 126 
45. Tayla Bastin 9 Torquay    57.62 122 
46. William Favereaux 11 Exmouth    58.57 116 
47. Niamh Rickards 9 Paignton  1:02.3297  
48. Georgia Deeble 9 Newton Abbot  1:02.6695  
49. Eva Bissett 9 Newton Abbot  1:02.7595  
50. Neve Levins 10 Torquay  1:04.0089  
51. Annabelle Cook 11 Torquay  1:04.4187  
52. Sophie Nicholson 10 Paignton  1:05.6982  
53. Bria Bonar Foster 8 Torquay  1:06.5879  
54. Nicole Morgan 8 Brixham  1:12.0062  
55. Olive Spalding 8 Paignton  1:16.0053  
56. Charlotte Evans 8 Paignton  1:18.9847  
  Larna Waller 8 Paignton DNC  
  Emilia Hunt 8 Torquay DNC  
  Gracie Huxley 10 Brixham DNC  
  Ruby Apps 9 Paignton DNC  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 11 Brixham DNC  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Eva Merrick 13 Torquay DNC  
  Annienekke Karssens 12 Torquay DNC  
  Florence Hadley 10 Paignton DNC  
  Etienne Thomas 8 Paignton DQ SL       
  Charlotte Rogers 10 Oddicombe DQ SL       
  Millie Farrar 9 Paignton DQ SL       
  Ella McCarty 9 Torquay DQ SL       
  Charlotte Key 11 Newton Abbot DQ SL       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 1 of 5 
 

 

EVENT 3 Boys/Girls Open 100m IM             
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 

1. Ashby Edmonds 8 Newton Abbot  1:55.6782  
2. Robi Morris 8 Paignton  1:58.0977  
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Elijah Apps 9 Paignton  2:05.3564  
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Frankie Horton 10 Brixham  1:39.40129 
2. William Mathieson 10 Torquay  1:47.44102 
4. Ethan Crocker 10 Paignton  1:54.63845.Edwrad 
Morris    1.56.31  
5. James King 10 Paignton  2:02.3769  
6. Samuel Alcock 10 Torquay  2:08.1060  
  Andrew Minchton 10 Brixham DNC  
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 11 Paignton  1:24.31212 
2. Kane Howells 11 Torquay  1:43.18115 
3. Ayla Townsend 11 Brixham  1:45.33108 
4. Austin Butler Moor 11 Torquay  2:11.5655  
  Gethin Cowell 11 Paignton DNC  
  Charlie Veale 11 Totnes DNC  
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 12 Paignton  1:21.77232 
2. Daniel Winter 12 Brixham  1:29.57177 
3. Austin Heale 12 Brixham  1:30.19173 
4. Morgan Butler Moor 12 Torquay  1:33.96153 
5. Bradley Horton 12 Brixham  1:42.13119 
6. Samuel Morris 12 Torquay  1:42.98116 
7. George Owens 12 Brixham  1:43.09116 
8. Jack Alcock 12 Torquay  1:47.25103 
  Sam Veale 12 Totnes DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry 12 Exmouth DNC  
  Jan Tarqauski 12 Torquay DQ T       
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Stephen Cuff 13 Torquay  1:17.32275 
2. George Jackson Greenha 13 Newton Abbot  1:20.25246 
3. Morgan Ashford 13 Paignton  1:20.95239 
4. Harry Butler 13 Torquay  1:21.59234 
5. Ewan Hale 13 Torquay  1:26.90193 
6. Angus Graham 13 Paignton  1:33.40156 
7. Alicia Townsend 13 Brixham  1:41.05123 
8. Luke Burnell 13 Brixham  1:43.04116 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Alex Worth 14 Paignton  1:13.19324 
2. Harry Joiner 14 Paignton  1:15.07300 
3. James Griffin 14 Exmouth  1:16.50284 
4. Max Adderley 14 Paignton  1:17.75270 
5. Callum Hodge 14 Paignton  1:19.19256 
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Edward Brown 15 Paignton  1:06.70428 
2. Joseph Northstone 15 Paignton  1:13.82316 
3. Samuel Alden 15 Paignton  1:17.22276 
4. Seth Woolley 15 Newton Abbot  1:20.63242 
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Levin Veale 25 Totnes  1:03.00508 
2. Adam Reed 18 Paignton  1:05.17459 
3. Edward Brown 15 Paignton  1:06.70428 

4. Simon Veale 62 Totnes  1:12.87328 
5. Jake Adderley 17 Paignton  1:13.18324 
6. Alex Worth 14 Paignton  1:13.19324 
7. Joseph Northstone 15 Paignton  1:13.82316 
8. Harry Joiner 14 Paignton  1:15.07300 
9. James Griffin 14 Exmouth  1:16.50284 
10. Samuel Alden 15 Paignton  1:17.22276 
11. Stephen Cuff 13 Torquay  1:17.32275 
12. Max Adderley 14 Paignton  1:17.75270 
13. Callum Hodge 14 Paignton  1:19.19256 
14. George Jackson Greenha 13 Newton Abbot  1:20.25246 
15. Seth Woolley 15 Newton Abbot  1:20.63242 
16. Morgan Ashford 13 Paignton  1:20.95239 
17. Harry Butler 13 Torquay  1:21.59234 
18. Finnigan Hadley 12 Paignton  1:21.77232 
19. Nathan Apps 11 Paignton  1:24.31212 
20. Ewan Hale 13 Torquay  1:26.90193 
21. Daniel Winter 12 Brixham  1:29.57177 
22. Austin Heale 12 Brixham  1:30.19173 
23. Angus Graham 13 Paignton  1:33.40156 
24. Morgan Butler Moor 12 Torquay  1:33.96153 
25. Frankie Horton 10 Brixham  1:39.40129 
26. Alicia Townsend 13 Brixham  1:41.05123 
27. Bradley Horton 12 Brixham  1:42.13119 
28. Samuel Morris 12 Torquay  1:42.98116 
29. Luke Burnell 13 Brixham  1:43.04116 
30. George Owens 12 Brixham  1:43.09116 
31. Kane Howells 11 Torquay  1:43.18115 
32. Ayla Townsend 11 Brixham  1:45.33108 
33. Jack Alcock 12 Torquay  1:47.25103 
34. William Mathieson 10 Torquay  1:47.44102 
35. Taylor Stevens 10 Newton Abbot  1:48.6399  
36. Ethan Crocker 10 Paignton  1:54.6384  
37. Ashby Edmonds 8 Newton Abbot  1:55.6782  
38. Robi Morris 8 Paignton  1:58.0977  
39. James King 10 Paignton  2:02.3769  
40. Elijah Apps 9 Paignton  2:05.3564  
41. Samuel Alcock 10 Torquay  2:08.1060  
42. Austin Butler Moor 11 Torquay  2:11.5655  
  Andrew Minchton 10 Brixham DNC  
  Sam Veale 12 Totnes DNC  
  Gethin Cowell 11 Paignton DNC  
  Charlie Veale 11 Totnes DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry 12 Exmouth DNC  
  Gareth Cowell 44 Paignton DNC  
  Jan Tarqauski 12 Torquay DQ T       
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Olive Spalding 8 Paignton  2:29.7453  
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Aela Farquharson 9 Newton Abbot  1:40.50177 
2. Tayla Bastin 9 Torquay  1:42.06169 
3. Owen McInally 9 Brixham  1:53.32124 
  Eva Bissett 9 Newton Abbot DQ T       
  Georgia Deeble 9 Newton Abbot DQ T       
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Freya Walker 10 Brixham  1:32.21230 
2. Emily Bishop 10 Paignton  1:35.59206 
3. Xanthe Rimmer 10 Paignton  1:38.36189 
4. Rebecca Shaw 10 Brixham  1:39.12185 
5. Amelia Heale 10 Brixham  1:40.24179 
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6. Aine Graham 10 Paignton  1:40.25179 
7. Holly Winter 10 Brixham  1:48.17 
3. Taylor Stevens 10 Newton Abbot  1:48.6399  
8. Rhianna Morphew 10 Torquay  1:54.25121 
9. Neve Levins 10 Torquay  1:55.25117 
10. Anna Griffin 10 Exmouth  1:55.51 
  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Florence Hadley 10 Paignton DNC  
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Lillie Morris 11 Newton Abbot  1:27.69267 
2. Isabella Ashford 11 Paignton  1:29.65250 
3. Lauren Bellett 11 Newton Abbot  1:30.53243 
4. Tabitha Lewcock 11 Paignton  1:38.33189 
5. Charlotte Key 11 Newton Abbot  1:42.75166 
6. Madeleine Radcliffe 11 Newton Abbot  1:43.31163 
7. Sophie Scoot 11 Paignton  1:44.06160 
8. Isla Steed 11 Torquay  1:48.94139 
9. Jasmine Burnell 11 Brixham  1:51.44130 
10. Annabelle Cook 11 Torquay  1:51.91128 
  Molly Dugdale 11 Paignton DNC  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 11 Brixham DNC  
  William Favereaux 11 Exmouth DQ SL       
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Isobel Brown 12 Paignton  1:24.42299 
2. Scarlett Walker 12 Brixham  1:30.19245 
3. Evie Dugmore 12 Brixham  1:32.56227 
4. Annabelle Krok Alabado 12 Torquay  1:36.88198 
5. Millie Deeble 12 Newton Abbot  1:43.90160 
  Annienekke Karssens 12 Torquay DNC  
  Alice Brown 12 Paignton DNC  
  Romini Oxenbury 12 Brixham DQ T       
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 13 Paignton  1:20.62344 
2. Nicole Cook 13 Paignton  1:24.68297 
3. Teegan Romsey 13 Torquay  1:30.06247 
4. Anya Cowell 13 Paignton  1:39.81181 
  Eva Merrick 13 Torquay DQ T       
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Amy Hext 14 Paignton  1:20.16350 
2. Megan Kendall 14 Paignton  1:21.50333 
3. Bethany Browring 14 Exmouth  1:23.20313 
4. Elizabeth Price 14 Torquay  1:24.82295 
5. Emily Robbins 14 Oddicombe  1:31.44236 
  Ella Britton 14 Paignton DNC  
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson 15 Paignton  1:23.74307 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 

1. Jessica Bickley 17 Paignton  1:12.35476 
2. Lucy Clark 20 Torquay  1:17.33390 
3. Amy Hext 14 Paignton  1:20.16350 
4. Harriette Lewcock 13 Paignton  1:20.62344 
5. Megan Kendall 14 Paignton  1:21.50333 
6. Bethany Browring 14 Exmouth  1:23.20313 
7. Charlotte Gibson 15 Paignton  1:23.74307 
8. Isobel Brown 12 Paignton  1:24.42299 
9. Nicole Cook 13 Paignton  1:24.68297 
10. Elizabeth Price 14 Torquay  1:24.82295 
11. Lillie Morris 11 Newton Abbot  1:27.69267 
12. Isabella Ashford 11 Paignton  1:29.65250 
13. Teegan Romsey 13 Torquay  1:30.06247 
14. Scarlett Walker 12 Brixham  1:30.19245 
15. Lauren Bellett 11 Newton Abbot  1:30.53243 
16. Emily Robbins 14 Oddicombe  1:31.44236 
17. Freya Walker 10 Brixham  1:32.21230 
18. Evie Dugmore 12 Brixham  1:32.56227 
19. Emily Bishop 10 Paignton  1:35.59206 
20. Annabelle Krok Alabado 12 Torquay  1:36.88198 
21. Tabitha Lewcock 11 Paignton  1:38.33189 
22. Xanthe Rimmer 10 Paignton  1:38.36189 
23. Rebecca Shaw 10 Brixham  1:39.12185 
24. Anya Cowell 13 Paignton  1:39.81181 
25. Amelia Heale 10 Brixham  1:40.24179 
26. Aine Graham 10 Paignton  1:40.25179 
27. Aela Farquharson 9 Newton Abbot  1:40.50177 
28. Tayla Bastin 9 Torquay  1:42.06169 
29. Charlotte Key 11 Newton Abbot  1:42.75166 
30. Madeleine Radcliffe 11 Newton Abbot  1:43.31163 
31. Millie Deeble 12 Newton Abbot  1:43.90160 
32. Sophie Scoot 11 Paignton  1:44.06160 
33. Holly Winter 10 Brixham  1:48.17142 
34. Isla Steed 11 Torquay  1:48.94139 
35. Jasmine Burnell 11 Brixham  1:51.44130 
36. Annabelle Cook 11 Torquay  1:51.91128 
37. Owen McInally 9 Brixham  1:53.32124 
38. Rhianna Morphew 10 Torquay  1:54.25121 
39. Neve Levins 10 Torquay  1:55.25117 
40. Anna Griffin 10 Exmouth  1:55.51117 
41. Olive Spalding 8 Paignton  2:29.7453  
  Molly Dugdale 11 Paignton DNC  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 11 Brixham DNC  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Annienekke Karssens 12 Torquay DNC  
  Ella Britton 14 Paignton DNC  
  Alice Brown 12 Paignton DNC  
  Florence Hadley 10 Paignton DNC  
  William Favereaux 11 Exmouth DQ SL       
  Eva Bissett 9 Newton Abbot DQ T       
  Georgia Deeble 9 Newton Abbot DQ T       
  Eva Merrick 13 Torquay DQ T       
  Romini Oxenbury 12 Brixham DQ T      
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EVENT 4 Boys/Girls Open 50m Backstroke      
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Robi Morris 8 Paignton    49.23 91 
2. Ashby Edmonds 8 Newton Abbot    51.34 81 
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Thomas Semmenms 9 Brixham    54.70 672. Edawrd 
Morris  53.05 
2. Elijah Apps 9 Paignton    57.05 59 
3. Kai Howells 9 Torquay  1:00.8048  
4. Reuben Pollard 9 Brixham  1:01.5347  
  Harry Rudge 9 Torquay DQ T       
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Frankie Horton 10 Brixham    47.58 101 
2. William Mathieson 10 Torquay    49.92 88 
4. Ethan Crocker 10 Paignton    52.53 75 
5. Jude Snell 10 Torquay    54.73 66 
6. James King 10 Paignton    57.77 56 
  Owen Waller 10 Paignton DNC  
  Andrew Minchton 10 Brixham DNC  
  Samuel Alcock 10 Torquay DQ FI      
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 11 Paignton    37.61 206 
2. Cran Boner Foster 11 Torquay    49.74 89 
3. Ayla Townsend 11 Brixham    50.46 85 
4. Edie Towner 11 Oddicombe    54.62 67 
5. Austin Butler Moor 11 Torquay    54.78 66 
  Charlie Veale 11 Totnes DNC  
  Gethin Cowell 11 Paignton DNC  
  Kane Howells 11 Torquay DQ T       
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 12 Paignton    39.51 177 
2. Morgan Butler Moor 12 Torquay    42.07 147 
3. Daniel Winter 12 Brixham    42.40 143 
4. Austin Heale 12 Brixham    43.96 129 
5. Jan Tarqauski 12 Torquay    45.56 116 
6. Samuel Morris 12 Torquay    47.08 105 
7. Bradley Horton 12 Brixham    50.34 85 
8. Jack Alcock 12 Torquay    51.13 82 
  Ryan Fitxhenry 12 Exmouth DNC  
  George Owens 12 Brixham DQ FI      
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Harry Butler 13 Torquay    36.30 229 
2. Stephen Cuff 13 Torquay    37.62 206 
3. Morgan Ashford 13 Paignton    38.36 194 
4. Angus Graham 13 Paignton    39.38 179 
5. Ewan Hale 13 Torquay    39.78 174 
6. Luke Burnell 13 Brixham    47.93 99 
7. Alicia Townsend 13 Brixham    51.13 82 
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Alex Worth 14 Paignton    33.15 301 
2. Harry Joiner 14 Paignton    33.79 284 
3. Callum Hodge 14 Paignton    34.70 262 
4. Max Adderley 14 Paignton    39.49 178 
  James Griffin 14 Exmouth DNC  
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Edward Brown 15 Paignton    32.02 334 
2. Samuel Alden 15 Paignton    34.66 263 
3. Seth Woolley 15 Newton Abbot    36.13 232 
4. Joseph Northstone 15 Paignton    36.25 230 

BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Levin Veale 25 Totnes    28.89 454 
2. Adam Reed 18 Paignton    30.57 384 
3. Edward Brown 15 Paignton    32.02 334 
4. Alex Worth 14 Paignton    33.15 301 
5. Harry Joiner 14 Paignton    33.79 284 
6. Samuel Alden 15 Paignton    34.66 263 
7. Callum Hodge 14 Paignton    34.70 262 
8. Jake Adderley 17 Paignton    35.20 251 
9. Seth Woolley 15 Newton Abbot    36.13 232 
10. Joseph Northstone 15 Paignton    36.25 230 
11. Harry Butler 13 Torquay    36.30 229 
12. Nathan Apps 11 Paignton    37.61 206 
13. Stephen Cuff 13 Torquay    37.62 206 
14. Morgan Ashford 13 Paignton    38.36 194 
15. Angus Graham 13 Paignton    39.38 179 
16. Max Adderley 14 Paignton    39.49 178 
17. Finnigan Hadley 12 Paignton    39.51 177 
18. Ewan Hale 13 Torquay    39.78 174 
19. Morgan Butler Moor 12 Torquay    42.07 147 
20. Daniel Winter 12 Brixham    42.40 143 
21. Austin Heale 12 Brixham    43.96 129 
22. Jan Tarqauski 12 Torquay    45.56 116 
23. Samuel Morris 12 Torquay    47.08 105 
24. Frankie Horton 10 Brixham    47.58 101 
25. Luke Burnell 13 Brixham    47.93 99 
26. Robi Morris 8 Paignton    49.23 91 
27. Cran Boner Foster 11 Torquay    49.74 89 
28. William Mathieson 10 Torquay    49.92 88 
29. Bradley Horton 12 Brixham    50.34 85 
30. Ayla Townsend 11 Brixham    50.46 85 
31. Jack Alcock 12 Torquay    51.13 82 
32. Alicia Townsend 13 Brixham    51.13 82 
33. Ashby Edmonds 8 Newton Abbot    51.34 81 
34. Taylor Stevens 10 Newton Abbot    52.30 76 
35. Ethan Crocker 10 Paignton    52.53 75 
36. Edie Towner 11 Oddicombe    54.62 67 
37. Thomas Semmenms 9 Brixham    54.70 67 
38. Jude Snell 10 Torquay    54.73 66 
39. Austin Butler Moor 11 Torquay    54.78 66 
40. Elijah Apps 9 Paignton    57.05 59 
41. James King 10 Paignton    57.77 56 
42. Kai Howells 9 Torquay  1:00.8048  
43. Reuben Pollard 9 Brixham  1:01.5347  
  Owen Waller 10 Paignton DNC  
  Andrew Minchton 10 Brixham DNC  
  Charlie Veale 11 Totnes DNC  
  Gethin Cowell 11 Paignton DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry 12 Exmouth DNC  
  James Griffin 14 Exmouth DNC  
  Gareth Cowell 44 Paignton DNC  
  Samuel Alcock 10 Torquay DQ FI      
  George Owens 12 Brixham DQ FI      
  Harry Rudge 9 Torquay DQ T       
  Kane Howells 11 Torquay DQ T       
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Nicole Morgan 8 Brixham    55.31 99 
2. Charlotte Evans 8 Paignton  1:10.8247  
3. Olive Spalding 8 Paignton  1:12.7843  
  Larna Waller 8 Paignton DNC  
  Malia Murray 8 Paignton DNC  
  Bria Bonar Foster 8 Torquay DQ T       



Page 4 of 5 
 

 

GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Tayla Bastin 9 Torquay    43.64 203 
2. Aela Farquharson 9 Newton Abbot    47.59 156 
3. Eva Bissett 9 Newton Abbot    52.10 119 
4. Niamh Rickards 9 Paignton    52.11 119 
5. Owen McInally 9 Brixham    53.67 109 
6. Lauren Robbins 9 Oddicombe  1:02.6368  
  Millie Farrar 9 Paignton DNC  
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Xanthe Rimmer 10 Paignton    43.46 206 
2. Freya Walker 10 Brixham    43.70 202 
3. Emily Bishop 10 Paignton    44.62 190 
4. Aine Graham 10 Paignton    45.20 183 
5. Rebecca Shaw 10 Brixham    48.34 149 
6. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 10 Newton Abbot    48.50 148 
7. Holly Winter 10 Brixham    50.94 127 
8. Amelia Heale 10 Brixham    51.94 120 
9. Sophie Nicholson 10 Paignton    52.28 118 
3. Taylor Stevens 10 Newton Abbot    52.30 76 
  
10. Rhianna Morphew 10 Torquay    55.47 99 
11. Lydia Bevan 10 Paignton    56.38 94 
12. Phoebe Fletcher 10 Paignton    57.83 87 
  Gracie Huxley 10 Brixham DNC  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Anna Griffin 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Florence Hadley 10 Paignton DNC  
  Neve Levins 10 Torquay DQ T       
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Isabella Ashford 11 Paignton    39.73 269 
2. Lillie Morris 11 Newton Abbot    40.10 262 
3. Lauren Bellett 11 Newton Abbot    41.18 242 
4. Tabitha Lewcock 11 Paignton    43.25 209 
5. Madeleine Radcliffe 11 Newton Abbot    45.67 177 
6. Erin Mooney 11 Brixham    45.94 174 
7. Charlotte Key 11 Newton Abbot    47.30 159 
8. Sophie Scoot 11 Paignton    48.50 148 
9. Annabelle Cook 11 Torquay    52.16 119 
10. Indigo Pedrick 11 Brixham    52.54 116 
11. Isla Steed 11 Torquay    53.20 112 
12. William Favereaux 11 Exmouth    54.80 102 
  Molly Dugdale 11 Paignton DNC  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 11 Brixham DNC  
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Isobel Brown 12 Paignton    36.67 343 
2. Alice Brown 12 Paignton    39.80 268 
3. Evie Dugmore 12 Brixham    41.34 239 
4. Romini Oxenbury 12 Brixham    41.59 235 
5. Scarlett Walker 12 Brixham    42.45 221 
6. Annabelle Krok Alabado 12 Torquay    45.62 178 
  Millie Deeble 12 Newton Abbot DNC  
  Annienekke Karssens 12 Torquay DNC  
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 13 Paignton    34.18 423 
2. Nicole Cook 13 Paignton    36.80 339 
3. Eva Merrick 13 Torquay    40.26 259 
4. Teegan Romsey 13 Torquay    42.26 224 
5. Anya Cowell 13 Paignton    47.19 160 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Bethany Browring 14 Exmouth    37.88 311 
2. Megan Kendall 14 Paignton    38.17 304 

3. Elizabeth Price 14 Torquay    39.08 283 
4. Amy Hext 14 Paignton    39.52 274 
5. Emily Robbins 14 Oddicombe    40.53 254 
  Ella Britton 14 Paignton DNC  
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson 15 Paignton    41.41 238 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Jessica Bickley 17 Paignton    33.16 463 
2. Harriette Lewcock 13 Paignton    34.18 423 
3. Lucy Clark 20 Torquay    34.87 398 
4. Isobel Brown 12 Paignton    36.67 343 
5. Nicole Cook 13 Paignton    36.80 339 
6. Bethany Browring 14 Exmouth    37.88 311 
7. Megan Kendall 14 Paignton    38.17 304 
8. Elizabeth Price 14 Torquay    39.08 283 
9. Amy Hext 14 Paignton    39.52 274 
10. Isabella Ashford 11 Paignton    39.73 269 
11. Alice Brown 12 Paignton    39.80 268 
12. Lillie Morris 11 Newton Abbot    40.10 262 
13. Eva Merrick 13 Torquay    40.26 259 
14. Emily Robbins 14 Oddicombe    40.53 254 
15. Lauren Bellett 11 Newton Abbot    41.18 242 
16. Evie Dugmore 12 Brixham    41.34 239 
17. Charlotte Gibson 15 Paignton    41.41 238 
18. Romini Oxenbury 12 Brixham    41.59 235 
19. Teegan Romsey 13 Torquay    42.26 224 
20. Scarlett Walker 12 Brixham    42.45 221 
21. Tabitha Lewcock 11 Paignton    43.25 209 
22. Xanthe Rimmer 10 Paignton    43.46 206 
23. Tayla Bastin 9 Torquay    43.64 203 
24. Freya Walker 10 Brixham    43.70 202 
25. Emily Bishop 10 Paignton    44.62 190 
26. Aine Graham 10 Paignton    45.20 183 
27. Annabelle Krok Alabado 12 Torquay    45.62 178 
28. Madeleine Radcliffe 11 Newton Abbot    45.67 177 
29. Erin Mooney 11 Brixham    45.94 174 
30. Anya Cowell 13 Paignton    47.19 160 
31. Charlotte Key 11 Newton Abbot    47.30 159 
32. Aela Farquharson 9 Newton Abbot    47.59 156 
33. Rebecca Shaw 10 Brixham    48.34 149 
34. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 10 Newton Abbot    48.50 148 
35. Sophie Scoot 11 Paignton    48.50 148 
36. Holly Winter 10 Brixham    50.94 127 
37. Amelia Heale 10 Brixham    51.94 120 
38. Eva Bissett 9 Newton Abbot    52.10 119 
39. Niamh Rickards 9 Paignton    52.11 119 
40. Annabelle Cook 11 Torquay    52.16 119 
41. Sophie Nicholson 10 Paignton    52.28 118 
42. Indigo Pedrick 11 Brixham    52.54 116 
43. Isla Steed 11 Torquay    53.20 112 
44. Owen McInally 9 Brixham    53.67 109 
45. William Favereaux 11 Exmouth    54.80 102 
46. Nicole Morgan 8 Brixham    55.31 99 
47. Rhianna Morphew 10 Torquay    55.47 99 
48. Lydia Bevan 10 Paignton    56.38 94 
49. Phoebe Fletcher 10 Paignton    57.83 87 
50. Lauren Robbins 9 Oddicombe  1:02.6368  
51. Charlotte Evans 8 Paignton  1:10.8247  
52. Olive Spalding 8 Paignton  1:12.7843  
  Larna Waller 8 Paignton DNC  
  Millie Farrar 9 Paignton DNC  
  Malia Murray 8 Paignton DNC  
  Gracie Huxley 10 Brixham DNC  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Anna Griffin 10 Exmouth DNC  
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  Molly Dugdale 11 Paignton DNC  
  Millie Deeble 12 Newton Abbot DNC  
  Florence Hadley 10 Paignton DNC  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 11 Brixham DNC  

  Annienekke Karssens 12 Torquay DNC  
  Ella Britton 14 Paignton DNC  
  Bria Bonar Foster 8 Torquay DQ T       
  Neve Levins 10 Torquay DQ T       

 
 
 



 

EVENT 5 Boys/Girls Open 50m Butterfly       
BOYS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Ashby Edmonds 8 Newton Abbot  1:02.2542  
2. Robi Morris 8 Paignton  1:05.2337  
BOYS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
  Reuben Pollard 9 Brixham DNC  
  Elijah Apps 9 Paignton DQ FI      
BOYS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Frankie Horton 10 Brixham    46.58 102 
2. Ethan Crocker 10 Paignton    56.50 57 
4. William Mathieson 10 Torquay    59.07 50 
5. James King 10 Paignton  1:07.1234  
  Samuel Alcock 10 Torquay DQ SA       
BOYS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Nathan Apps 11 Paignton    36.69 209 
2. Kane Howells 11 Torquay    51.28 76 
3. Ayla Townsend 11 Brixham  1:02.0643  
4. Austin Butler Moor 11 Torquay  1:09.6830  
  Charlie Veale 11 Totnes DNC  
  Gethin Cowell 11 Paignton DNC  
BOYS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Finnigan Hadley 12 Paignton    36.31 216 
2. Daniel Winter 12 Brixham    37.75 192 
3. Morgan Butler Moor 12 Torquay    42.25 137 
4. Austin Heale 12 Brixham    43.61 124 
5. Jan Tarqauski 12 Torquay    44.75 115 
6. Samuel Morris 12 Torquay    47.14 98 
7. Bradley Horton 12 Brixham    49.64 84 
8. George Owens 12 Brixham    49.82 83 
9. Jack Alcock 12 Torquay    59.30 49 
  Joshua Taylor 12 Torquay DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry 12 Exmouth DNC  
BOYS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Stephen Cuff 13 Torquay    34.28 257 
2. Harry Butler 13 Torquay    36.16 219 
3. Ewan Hale 13 Torquay    39.37 169 
4. Angus Graham 13 Paignton    44.47 117 
5. Luke Burnell 13 Brixham    49.43 85 
6. Alicia Townsend 13 Brixham    54.07 65 
  George Jackson Greenha 13 Newton Abbot DNC  
  Morgan Ashford 13 Paignton DNC  
BOYS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Alex Worth 14 Paignton    32.45 303 
2. Max Adderley 14 Paignton    34.48 252 
3. Callum Hodge 14 Paignton    35.54 230 
4. Harry Joiner 14 Paignton    36.94 205 
  James Griffin 14 Exmouth DNC  
BOYS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Edward Brown 15 Paignton    29.01 424 
2. Samuel Alden 15 Paignton    32.32 306 
3. Joseph Northstone 15 Paignton    33.59 273 
4. Seth Woolley 15 Newton Abbot    35.87 224 
BOYS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Levin Veale 25 Totnes    27.57 494 
2. Adam Reed 18 Paignton    28.50 447 
3. Edward Brown 15 Paignton    29.01 424 
4. Simon Veale 62 Totnes    31.62 327 
5. Samuel Alden 15 Paignton    32.32 306 

6. Alex Worth 14 Paignton    32.45 303 
7. Joseph Northstone 15 Paignton    33.59 273 
8. Stephen Cuff 13 Torquay    34.28 257 
9. Max Adderley 14 Paignton    34.48 252 
10. Callum Hodge 14 Paignton    35.54 230 
11. Seth Woolley 15 Newton Abbot    35.87 224 
12. Jake Adderley 17 Paignton    35.93 223 
13. Harry Butler 13 Torquay    36.16 219 
14. Finnigan Hadley 12 Paignton    36.31 216 
15. Nathan Apps 11 Paignton    36.69 209 
16. Harry Joiner 14 Paignton    36.94 205 
17. Daniel Winter 12 Brixham    37.75 192 
18. Ewan Hale 13 Torquay    39.37 169 
19. Morgan Butler Moor 12 Torquay    42.25 137 
20. Austin Heale 12 Brixham    43.61 124 
21. Angus Graham 13 Paignton    44.47 117 
22. Jan Tarqauski 12 Torquay    44.75 115 
23. Frankie Horton 10 Brixham    46.58 102 
24. Samuel Morris 12 Torquay    47.14 98 
25. Luke Burnell 13 Brixham    49.43 85 
26. Bradley Horton 12 Brixham    49.64 84 
27. George Owens 12 Brixham    49.82 83 
28. Kane Howells 11 Torquay    51.28 76 
29. Alicia Townsend 13 Brixham    54.07 65 
30. Ethan Crocker 10 Paignton    56.50 57 
31. Taylor Stevens 10 Newton Abbot    56.73 56 
32. William Mathieson 10 Torquay    59.07 50 
33. Jack Alcock 12 Torquay    59.30 49 
34. Ayla Townsend 11 Brixham  1:02.0643  
35. Ashby Edmonds 8 Newton Abbot  1:02.2542  
36. Robi Morris 8 Paignton  1:05.2337  
37. James King 10 Paignton  1:07.1234  
38. Austin Butler Moor 11 Torquay  1:09.6830  
  Reuben Pollard 9 Brixham DNC  
  Joshua Taylor 12 Torquay DNC  
  Charlie Veale 11 Totnes DNC  
  Gethin Cowell 11 Paignton DNC  
  Ryan Fitxhenry 12 Exmouth DNC  
  George Jackson Greenha 13 Newton Abbot DNC  
  Morgan Ashford 13 Paignton DNC  
  Gareth Cowell 44 Paignton DNC  
  James Griffin 14 Exmouth DNC  
  Elijah Apps 9 Paignton DQ FI      
  Samuel Alcock 10 Torquay DQ SA       
GIRLS 08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Olive Spalding 8 Paignton  1:18.9829  
GIRLS 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Aela Farquharson 9 Newton Abbot    50.00 115 
2. Tayla Bastin 9 Torquay    51.75 104 
3. Owen McInally 9 Brixham  1:01.2962  
4. Eva Bissett 9 Newton Abbot  1:05.2552  
GIRLS 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Emily Bishop 10 Paignton    41.50 202 
2. Freya Walker 10 Brixham    43.13 180 
3. Aine Graham 10 Paignton    45.46 154 
4. Amelia Heale 10 Brixham    49.07 122 
5. Rebecca Shaw 10 Brixham    50.41 113 
6. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 10 Newton Abbot    51.02 109 
7. Neve Levins 10 Torquay    54.00 92 
Taylor Stevens 10 Newton Abbot    56.73 568.Holly 
Winter 10 Brixham    58.18 73 



 

9. Rhianna Morphew 10 Torquay    59.98 673. 
  
  Anna Griffin 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Florence Hadley 10 Paignton DNC  
GIRLS 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Lillie Morris 11 Newton Abbot    38.23 259 
2. Lauren Bellett 11 Newton Abbot    40.82 213 
3. Tabitha Lewcock 11 Paignton    46.12 147 
4. Charlotte Key 11 Newton Abbot    50.50 112 
5. Sophie Scoot 11 Paignton    50.91 109 
6. Annabelle Cook 11 Torquay    56.06 82 
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 11 Brixham DNC  
  Lily Cooper 11 Oddicombe DNC  
  Isabella Ashford 11 Paignton DNC  
  William Favereaux 11 Exmouth DQ SL       
  Isla Steed 11 Torquay DQ SL       
GIRLS 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Isobel Brown 12 Paignton    39.20 240 
2. Evie Dugmore 12 Brixham    39.66 232 
3. Romini Oxenbury 12 Brixham    39.81 229 
4. Scarlett Walker 12 Brixham    43.48 176 
5. Annabelle Krok Alabado 12 Torquay    46.85 140 
  Annienekke Karssens 12 Torquay DNC  
  Alice Brown 12 Paignton DQ SL       
GIRLS 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Harriette Lewcock 13 Paignton    38.94 245 
2. Eva Merrick 13 Torquay    42.75 185 
3. Teegan Romsey 13 Torquay    45.46 154 
4. Anya Cowell 13 Paignton    56.00 82 
GIRLS 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Bethany Browring 14 Exmouth    36.30 302 
2. Amy Hext 14 Paignton    37.38 277 
3. Emily Robbins 14 Oddicombe    37.39 277 
4. Elizabeth Price 14 Torquay    38.63 251 
5. Megan Kendall 14 Paignton    42.50 188 
  Ella Britton 14 Paignton DNC  
GIRLS 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Charlotte Gibson 15 Paignton    37.58 273 
GIRLS Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club TimeFINA PtPl./Ht. 
1. Jessica Bickley 17 Paignton    33.19 396 

2. Lucy Clark 20 Torquay    35.42 326 
3. Bethany Browring 14 Exmouth    36.30 302 
4. Amy Hext 14 Paignton    37.38 277 
5. Emily Robbins 14 Oddicombe    37.39 277 
6. Charlotte Gibson 15 Paignton    37.58 273 
7. Lillie Morris 11 Newton Abbot    38.23 259 
8. Elizabeth Price 14 Torquay    38.63 251 
9. Harriette Lewcock 13 Paignton    38.94 245 
10. Isobel Brown 12 Paignton    39.20 240 
11. Evie Dugmore 12 Brixham    39.66 232 
12. Romini Oxenbury 12 Brixham    39.81 229 
13. Lauren Bellett 11 Newton Abbot    40.82 213 
14. Emily Bishop 10 Paignton    41.50 202 
15. Megan Kendall 14 Paignton    42.50 188 
16. Eva Merrick 13 Torquay    42.75 185 
17. Freya Walker 10 Brixham    43.13 180 
18. Scarlett Walker 12 Brixham    43.48 176 
19. Aine Graham 10 Paignton    45.46 154 
20. Teegan Romsey 13 Torquay    45.46 154 
21. Tabitha Lewcock 11 Paignton    46.12 147 
22. Annabelle Krok Alabado 12 Torquay    46.85 140 
23. Amelia Heale 10 Brixham    49.07 122 
24. Aela Farquharson 9 Newton Abbot    50.00 115 
25. Rebecca Shaw 10 Brixham    50.41 113 
26. Charlotte Key 11 Newton Abbot    50.50 112 
27. Sophie Scoot 11 Paignton    50.91 109 
28. Desnee-Rose McKenzie 10 Newton Abbot    51.02 109 
29. Tayla Bastin 9 Torquay    51.75 104 
30. Neve Levins 10 Torquay    54.00 92 
31. Anya Cowell 13 Paignton    56.00 82 
32. Annabelle Cook 11 Torquay    56.06 82 
33. Holly Winter 10 Brixham    58.18 73 
34. Rhianna Morphew 10 Torquay    59.98 67 
35. Owen McInally 9 Brixham  1:01.2962  
36. Eva Bissett 9 Newton Abbot  1:05.2552  
37. Olive Spalding 8 Paignton  1:18.9829  
  Anna Griffin 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Sydnie-Jae Sims 11 Brixham DNC  
  Evelyn Fitzhenry 10 Exmouth DNC  
  Lily Cooper 11 Oddicombe DNC  
  Annienekke Karssens 12 Torquay DNC  
  Ella Britton 14 Paignton DNC  
  Isabella Ashford 11 Paignton DNC  
  Florence Hadley 10 Paignton DNC  
  William Favereaux 11 Exmouth DQ SL       
  Isla Steed 11 Torquay DQ SL       
  Alice Brown 12 Paignton DQ SL       

 


